

CAREER OPPORTUNITIES

http://jobbank.brandon.ca

WE ARE NOW ACCEPTING APPLICATIONS FOR:

Chargehand Level 4

Water Treatment Plant

The Chargehand will participate in the activities of the Water Treatment Facility and to coordinate the employees working in the Section in delivering of services provided by the Division. This position is capped at Level 4 Chargehand.

MANDATORY QUALIFICATIONS & EXPERIENCE

- Grade 12, G.E.D., or Mature High School Diploma;
- Class III Operator's certificate in Water Treatment as issued by Manitoba Conservation;
- Class 4 Power Engineer certification issued under the Power Engineer's Act and regulation, must be obtained within twelve (12) months of appointment.
- Three (3) years experience in the Water Treatment Facility.

PREFERRED QUALIFICATIONS & EXPERIENCE

- Class IV Operator's certificate in Water Treatment as issued by Manitoba Conservation, must be obtained within twenty four (24) months of appointment:
- Two (2) years experience in a progressive leadership role;
- Five (5) years experience in the Water Treatment Facility or similar operations;
- Experience working with collective agreements or corporate policies an asset.

Competition # 220007

Please apply with a cover letter and resume on-line at: http://jobbank.brandon.ca/

Posted on: January 12, 2022

Applications will be accepted until 11:59 p.m. on January 26, 2022.

This opportunity is open to all applicants, however first consideration will be given to current City of Brandon CUPE employees.

The selection process for this competition will include testing and an interview.

The City of Brandon reserves the right to underfill this position.

Rate of Pay:

\$31.81 – 41.27 per hour - 2022 rates.

Position Conditions: This is a full-time, permanent position of 40 hours per week. It will be offered in accordance with conditions identified in the Collective Agreement between the City of Brandon and CUPE Local 69.

For complete position details and requirements see the Job Description on the City of Brandon website.

The City of Brandon is committed to an inclusive, barrier free environment and will accommodate the needs of applicants under the Accessibility for Manitobans Act (AMA) throughout all stages of the recruitment and selection process. We thank all applicants for their interest; only those advancing in the competition will be contacted. If contacted to participate in the process, please advise if you require an accommodation.

Serving and Building Community.